CSM_XS2_DS_E_12_6
1
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12 Threads)
XS2
Water- and Environment-resistive
FA Connectors Save Wiring and
Maintenance Effort
• Compact FA connectors meet IP67 requirements and ensure a

4
XS2W Sockets and Plugs on Both Cable Ends
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products from their
model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS2W-D@2@-@@1-@@
1. Type
W: Connectors with cables, socket and plug on both cable ends
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
D: For DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
5: 5 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: Gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight (socket)/Straight (plug)
2: Right-angle (socket)/Right-angle (plug)
3: Straight (socket)/Right-angle (plug)
4: Right-angle (socket)/Straight (plug)
6. Cable Length
A : 0.3 m
B : 0.5 m
C : 1 m
D : 2 m
E : 3 m
F : 4 m
G : 5 m
H : 7 m
J : 10 m
K : 15 m
L : 20 m
7. Connections (Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
8 : A Brown, B White, C Blue, D Black (for DC)
G : A Brown, B White, C Blue, D Black, E Gray
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
1: Both ends
9. Cable Specifications
F : Fire-retardant, PVC robot cable
SA : Spatter-resistant cable
S : Standard PVC cable
31 2 4 5 6 7 8 9
5
XS2
XS2W Sockets and Plugs on Both Cable Ends
Ordering Information
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other cable lengths.
Cable specifications Cable connection
direction
No. of
cable
cores
Cable
diameter
(mm)
Cable core
cross-sectional
area (mm2)
Cable
length L
(m)
DC
ULModel
Fire-retardant, PVC
robot cable
Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket)
4
6.0 dia.
0.5
0.5 XS2W-D421-B81-F
UL 2238
certified
(File No.
E207683)
1 XS2W-D421-C81-F
2 XS2W-D421-D81-F
3 XS2W-D421-E81-F
4 XS2W-D421-F81-F
5 XS2W-D421-G81-F
10 XS2W-D421-J81-F
15 XS2W-D421-K81-F
20 XS2W-D421-L81-F
Right-angle (Plug)/
Right-angle (Socket)
2 XS2W-D422-D81-F
5 XS2W-D422-G81-F
Straight (Socket)/
Right-angle (Plug)
2 XS2W-D423-D81-F
5 XS2W-D423-G81-F
Right-angle (Socket)/
Straight (Plug)
1 XS2W-D424-C81-F
2 XS2W-D424-D81-F
5 XS2W-D424-G81-F
10 XS2W-D424-J81-F
Standard Cable Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket) 5 0.3
2 XS2W-D521-DG1-A
—
5 XS2W-D521-GG1-A
Spatter-resistant cable Straight (Plug)/
Straight (Socket) 4 6.6 dia. 0.5
2 XS2W-D421-D81-SA
—
5 XS2W-D421-G81-SA
XS2
6
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
14.9 dia.

XS2
XS2F Socket on One Cable End
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products from their
model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS2F-@@2@-@@0-@@
1. Type
F: Connector with cables, socket on one cable end
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
A: For AC
D: For DC
E: For DC, stainless steel lock
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
5: 5 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: Gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
6. Cable Length
A : 0.3 m
B : 0.5 m
C : 1 m
D : 2 m
E : 3 m
F : 4 m
G : 5 m
H : 7 m
J : 10 m
K : 15 m
L : 20 m
Note: Only the 2 m (D), 5 m (G) and 10 m (J) cables are available for cables
with 5 poles.
7. Connections
(Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
A : A Brown,B ---, C ---, D Blue (for DC)
B : A ---, B ---, C Brown, D Blue (for AC)
C : A Brown,B ---, C Blue, D Black
D : A ---, B ---, C Blue, D Brown
8 : A Brown,B White, C Blue, D Black (for DC)
9 : A Brown,B White, C Blue, D Black (for AC)
G : A Brown,B ---, C Blue, D Black, E Gray
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specifications
F: Fire-retardant, PVC robot cable
E: Heat-resistant cable up to 105°C
SA: Spatter-resistant cable
A: Standard PVC cable
Note: E type and SA type is a 4-core cable.
31 2 4 5 6 7 8 9
Designations for Non-polar DC
(For Limit Switches and Sensors)
6. Cable Length
3: 2 m
4: 5 m
7. Connections
(Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
1: A ---, B ---, C Black, D White
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specifications
Not designated.
Note: DC non-polarity models have different specific codes. (6, 7 and 9)
XS2
8
XS2F Socket on One Cable End
Ordering Information
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other cable lengths.

XS2
XS2F-G/H
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products from their
model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS2F-@42@-@@@-F
1. Type
F: Connector with cables, sockets on one cable end
2. AC/DC
G: For DC
H: For AC
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Right-angle
4. Cable Length
G80 : 5m (for DC)
G90 : 5m (for AC)
J80 : 10m (for DC)
J90 : 10m (for AC)
5. Structure
Screw Loosening-preventing
Ordering Information
Cable connection
direction No. of cable cores Cable length L (m) DC AC ULModel Model
Straight
4
5 XS2F-G421-G80-F XS2F-H421-G90-F
UL 2238 certified
(File No. E207683)
10 XS2F-G421-J80-F XS2F-H421-J90-F
Right-angle
5 XS2F-G422-G80-F XS2F-H422-G90-F
10 XS2F-G422-J80-F XS2F-H422-J90-F
Connectors with Cables, Socket on One Cable End,
Screw Loosening-preventing Structure Type
31 2 54
XS2
12
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Features
Screw Loosening-preventing Structure
Appearance
Structure
By the above structure, the convex and concave portion of the thread bracket and housing ribs interfere with each other at 45°
increments to work as a loosening-preventing mechanism when engaged.
6 dia.
40.7
14.9 dia.
L 50
30 5
45°
5 dia.
M12 × 1 45°
5 dia.
M12 × 1
DC AC
Straight
XS2F-G421-@80-F
XS2F-G421-@90-F
6 dia.25.3
28.3
L
50
30 5
45°
5 dia.
M12 × 1
45°
5 dia.
M12 × 1
14.9 dia.
DC AC
Right-angle
XS2F-G422-@80-F
XS2F-G422-@90-F
Black nickel plating
Convex and
concave portion
Ribbed portion
13
XS2
XS2F Sockets on One Cable End with Indicator
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. Use this model number legend to identify products from their
model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS2F-M12PVC@A@@M@LED
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Wiring Diagram
Cable specifications Cable connection
direction
Cable
diameter
(mm)
No. of
cable
cores
Cable core cross-
sectional area
(mm2)
Cable
length L
(m)
LED Model UL
PVC Right-angle
5 dia. 3
0.34
2
PNP
XS2F-M12PVC3A2MPLED
UL 2238
certified
(File No.
E207683)
5 XS2F-M12PVC3A5MPLED
10 XS2F-M12PVC3A10MPLED
2
NPN
XS2F-M12PVC3A2MNLED
5 XS2F-M12PVC3A5MNLED
10 XS2F-M12PVC3A10MNLED
5.4 dia. 4
2
PNP
XS2F-M12PVC4A2MPLED
5 XS2F-M12PVC4A5MPLED
10 XS2F-M12PVC4A10MPLED
3 poles 4 poles
NPN PNP PNP
31 2 4 5 6 7 8
1. Type
F: Connector with cables, sockets
on one cable end
2. Mating Section Form
M12: M12
3. Cable Material
PVC: PVC
4. Connector Poles
3: 3 poles
4: 4 poles
5. Cable Connection Direction
A: Right-angle
6. Cable Length
2 : 2 m
5 : 5 m
10 : 10 m
7. Applicable Sensors
P: PNP
N: NPN
8. With indicator
LED: With indicator
L

14
XS2H Plugs on One Cable End
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table
in Ordering Information.
XS2H-@@21-@@0-@@
1. Type
H: Connector with cables, plug on one cable end
2. AC/DC
A: For AC
D: For DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
5: 5 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: Gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
6. Cable Length
A : 0.3 m
B : 0.5 m
C : 1 m
D : 2 m
G : 5 m
7. Connections (Numbers inside circles are terminal numbers)
8 : A Brown,B White, C Blue, D Black (for DC)
9 : A Brown,B White, C Blue, D Black (for AC)
A : A Brown,B ---, C ---, D Blue (for DC)
B : A ---, B ---, C Brown, D Blue (for AC)
C : A Brown,B ---, C Blue, D Black (for DC)
G : A Brown,B White, C Blue, D Black, E Gray
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specifications
A :Standard cable
F :Fire-retardant, PVC robot cable
SA :Spatter-resistant cable
31 2 984 5 6 7
15
XS2
XS2H Plugs on One Cable End
Ordering Information
Note: Ask your OMRON representative about other cable lengths.
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Cable
specifications
No. of
connector
poles
Cable
connection
direction
Cable
diameter
(mm)
No. of
cable
cores
Cable core
cross-
sectional
area (mm2)
Cable
length
L (m)
DC AC
UL
Model Model
Fire-retardant,
PVC robot cable 4
Straight
Connectors
6.0 dia.
2
0.5

18
XS2G Crimping/Soldering Plug Assemblies
Ordering Information
*There are two types of contacts.
Note: Crimping plug pins are sold separately.
Use a cable of mentioning. If you do not use one of these cables, there is a possibility that the performance can’t be met.
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
XS2U Crimping Pin for XS2G
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Suitable cable
(mm)
Core conductor
size (mm2)
Suitable sheath
material
Cable
connection
direction
Connection
method
DC AC
ULModel Model
6 dia. (5 to 6 dia.)
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75*
PVC, PE, PUR
Straight Crimping XS2G-D4C1 XS2G-A4C1
UL 2238
certified
(File No.
E207683)
0.5 max. Soldering XS2G-D421 XS2G-A421
Right-angle XS2G-D422 —
4 dia. (4 to 5 dia.)
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Straight Crimping XS2G-D4C3 XS2G-A4C3
0.5 max. Soldering XS2G-D423 XS2G-A423
Right-angle XS2G-D424 —
3 dia. (3 to 4 dia.)
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Straight Crimping XS2G-D4C5 XS2G-A4C5
0.5 max. Soldering XS2G-D425 XS2G-A425
Right-angle XS2G-D426 —
Suitable core size (mm2) Model
0.18 to 0.3 XS2U-3121
0.5 to 0.75 XS2U-3122
5 dia.
14.9 dia.
47.1
14.2 dia.
45° 5 dia. 45° M12 × 1
Straight Connectors
XS2G-@4C@ (Crimping Model)
XS2G-@42@ (Soldering Model)
DC AC
Right-angle
XS2G-D42@ (Soldering Model)
35.7
M12 × 114.9 dia.
45°
23

XS2
XS2C Crimping/Soldering Socket Assemblies
Ordering Information
*There are two types of contacts.
Note: Crimping plug contacts are sold separately.
Use a cable of mentioning. If you do not use one of these cables, there is a possibility that the performance can’t be met.
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
XS2U Crimping Pin for XS2C
Ordering Information
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Suitable cable
(mm)
Core conductor
size (mm2)
Suitable sheath
material
Cable
connection
direction
Connection
method
DC AC
ULModel Model
6 dia. (5 to 6 dia.)
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75*
PVC, PE, PUR
Straight Crimping XS2C-D4C1 XS2C-A4C1
UL 2238
certified
(File No.
E207683)
0.5 max. Soldering XS2C-D421 XS2C-A421
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Right-angle Crimping XS2C-D4C2 XS2C-A4C2
0.5 max. Soldering XS2C-D422 XS2C-A422
4 dia. (4 to 5 dia.)
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Straight Crimping XS2C-D4C3 XS2C-A4C3
0.5 max. Soldering XS2C-D423 XS2C-A423
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Right-angle Crimping XS2C-D4C4 XS2C-A4C4
0.5 max. Soldering XS2C-D424 XS2C-A424
3 dia. (3 to 4 dia.)
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Straight Crimping XS2C-D4C5 XS2C-A4C5
0.5 max. Soldering XS2C-D425 XS2C-A425
0.18 to 0.3
0.5 to 0.75* Right-angle Crimping XS2C-D4C6 XS2C-A4C6
0.5 max. Soldering XS2C-D426 XS2C-A426
Suitable core size (mm2) Model
0.18 to 0.3 XS2U-2221
0.5 to 0.75 XS2U-2222
Straight Connectors

20
XS2G Screw-on Plug Assemblies
Ordering Information
Note: XS2G Screw-on Plugs cannot be connected to side by side to the CN1 and CN2 connectors of XS2R Y-Joint Sockets/Plugs.
Use a cable of mentioning. If you do not use one of these cables, there is a possibility that the performance can’t be met.
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
No. of
poles Suitable cable (mm) Core conductor
size (mm2)
Suitable sheath
material
Straight
connectors
(for DC)
Right-angle
connectors
(for DC) UL
Model Model
5
8 dia. (7 to 8 dia.)
0.18 to 0.75 PVC, PE, PUR
XS2G-D5S7 —
UL 2238 certified
(File No. E207683)
7 dia. (6 to 7 dia.) XS2G-D5S9 —
6 dia. (5 to 6 dia.) XS2G-D5S1 XS2G-D5S2
4
8 dia. (7 to 8 dia.) XS2G-D4S7 —
7 dia. (6 to 7 dia.) XS2G-D4S9 —
6 dia. (5 to 6 dia.) XS2G-D4S1 XS2G-D4S2
4 dia. (4 to 5 dia.) XS2G-D4S3 XS2G-D4S4
3 dia. (3 to 4 dia.) XS2G-D4S5 XS2G-D4S6
58.7
16 dia.20 dia. 14.9 dia.
M12 × 1
Straight Connectors
Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 8 mm
XS2G-D5S7 (5poles)
XS2G-D4S7 (4 poles)
Applicable Cable Outer Diameter: 7 mm
XS2G-D5S9 (5poles)
XS2G-D4S9 (4 poles)